
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

California Department of 
Tax and Fee Administration 

Last Updated: 03/20/2025

Physical Address 
651 Bannon Street, Suite 100 
Sacramento, CA 95811 

Mailing Address 
651 Bannon Street, Suite 100 
Human Resources Bureau, MIC: 15 
Sacramento, CA 95811 

Public Phone Number 
(916) 309-0100 

Fax 
(916) 445-1722 

To schedule an OPF review 
Please reach out to our OPF review inbox at: 
opfreviewrequest@cdtfa.ca.gov 

Disability Claim Inquiries (EDD Use Only) 
LeaveUnit@cdtfa.ca.gov 

For SCO Use Only 
PersonnelOperations@cdtfa.ca.gov 

Agency Codes 
290, 291 

Chief, Human Resources Bureau 
Adetola Adedipe (916) 309-0222 adetola.adedipe@cdtfa.ca.gov 

Labor Relations Officer 
Mark Magee (916) 309-0111 mark.magee@cdtfa.ca.gov 

Performance Management Manager 
Vacant 

Personnel Operations 

Personnel Officer - Personnel Operations Branch Manager 
Ryan Tressa (916) 309-0127 ryan.tressa@cdtfa.ca.gov 

Personnel Operations Section Manager 
Desiree Perez (916) 309-0259 desiree.perez@cdtfa.ca.gov 
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Specialized Transactions Manager (WC, SDI, NDI) 
Elysa Woodyard (916) 309-0152 elysa.woodyard@cdtfa.ca.gov 

Transactions Manager 
Jennifer Hutchinson (916) 309-1240 jennifer.hutchinson@cdtfa.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor II 
Brooke Bonner (916) 309-0153 brooke.bonner@cdtfa.ca.gov 

Senior Personnel Specialist 
Zaira Bucio (916) 309-0176 zaira.bucio@cdtfa.ca.gov 
Jessica Medina (916) 309-0136 jessica.medina@cdtfa.ca.gov 
Estephanie Moran (916) 309-0158 estephanie.moran@cdtfa.ca.gov 
Rebecca Phillips (916) 309-0038 rebecca.phillips@cdtfa.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Olga Kryuchkova (916) 309-0164 olga.kryuchkova@cdtfa.ca.gov 
Justin Lewis (916) 309-0148 justin.lewis@cdtfa.ca.gov 
Crispian McCode (916) 309-0161 crispian.mccode@cdtfa.ca.gov 
Betsy Miller (916) 309-0162 betsy.miller@cdtfa.ca.gov 
Andre Morton (916) 309-1247 andre.morton@cdtfa.ca.gov 
Jennifer Neary (916) 309-5552 jennifer.neary@cdtfa.ca.gov 
Destina Ortiz (916) 309-0187 destina.ortiz@cdtfa.ca.gov 
Kindra Peltomaa (916) 309-0185 kindra.peltomaa@cdtfa.ca.gov 
Riesha Redmond (916) 309-0149 rieshia.redmond@cdtfa.ca.gov 
Koy Saephan (916) 309-0159 koy.saephan@cdtfa.ca.gov 
Icelisia Tolbert (916) 309-0143 icelisia.tolbert@cdtfa.ca.gov 
Anthea Tuley (916) 309-8715 anthea.tuley@cdtfa.ca.gov 
Andriana Valderrama (916) 309-0184 adriana.valderrama@cdtfa.ca.gov 

Talent Acquisitions 

Talent Acquisitions Section Manager 
Julian Cornejo (916) 309-0165 julian.cornejo@cdtfa.ca.gov 
Reanna Graham (916) 309-0258 reanna.graham@cdtfa.ca.gov 

Talent Acquisition Managers 
Dustin Funicellio (916) 309-0194 dustin.funicellio@cdtfa.ca.gov 
Salina Hernandez (916) 309-0116 salina.hernandez@cdtfa.ca.gov 
Armida Serrano (916) 309-0118 armida.serrano@cdtfa.ca.gov 

Talent Acquisition & Exec. Recruitment Branch Mgr 
Nathan Nguyen (916) 309-1932 nathan.nguyen@cdtfa.ca.gov 
Rebecca Perez (916) 309-0251 rebecca.perez@cdtfa.ca.gov 

Hiring & Examination Manager 
Christina Parker (916) 309-0097 christina.parker@cdtfa.ca.gov 

Board of Equalization – Human Resources Manager 
Christina Parker (916) 309-0097 christina.parker@cdtfa.ca.gov 
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